
Pre‐Bid Meeting ‐ RFA #004 Youth Services AB
Attendance Thursday, August 5, 2021 at 1:30 pm

First Name Last Name Email Job Title Company
Corinna Archer Kinsman corinna@creativeaction.org Director of Institutiona Creative Action
Lorie Barzano grants@bigmentoring.org Grants Director Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central Texas
Linda Blansitt blansitt@austinisd.org Auditor AISD
Leah Bostwick lbostwick@caritasofaustin.org Grants Coordinator Caritas of Austin
Beatriz Castillo beatriz@latinitasmagazine.org  Program Coordinator Latinitas
David Clauss dclauss@americanyouthworks.org YouthBuild Program Di American Youthworks
Garrett Clawson gclawson@thesource.org Grants Manager The Source
Rachel Elder rachel@beaconaustin.com Consultant Explore Austin
Marquita Fagan marquita_fagan@aaul.org Admin Programs CoordAustin Area Urban League
Andrew Gansky andrew.gansky@lifeworksaustin.org Grant Writer LifeWorks
Marie Gonzales marieg@anybabycan.org Director of Programs Any Baby Can
Alicia Guerrero alicia@conmimadre.org Data Manager Con Mi MADRE
Jessica Harris jharris@ciscentraltexas.org Grant and Program ResCommunities in Schools of Central Texas
Sarah Hartford shartford@austinrecovery.org Program Quality ManagAustin Recovery
Gustavo Jimenez gustavo.jimenez@wfscapitalarea.com Workforce Solutions Capital Area
Eric Jones eric_jones@aaul.org Director of Operations Austin Area Urban League
Annelese Jones annelese@amalafoundation.org Amala Foundation
Ami Kane ami@girlsempowermetnetwork.org Chief Development Off Girls Empowerment Network
amiee kellogg amiee@texasautismsociety.org Texas Autism Society
Brett Lee brett.lee@austinisd.org Admin Superviso AISD
Elizabeth LeFlore eleflore@elbuen.org Director of Developme El Buen Samaritano
Allyson Luong Allyson.K.Luong@uth.tmc.edu UTHealth
Thais Macedo thaism@gsctx.org Grants Manager Girl Scouts of Central Texas
Chris McCormick development@streetyouthministry.org Director of Developme Street Youth Ministry
Mary McDowell mmcdowell@casatravis.org Director of AdministratCASA of Travis County
Rosamaria Murillo rmurillo@elbuen.org CEO El Buen Samaritano
Corrina Noriega corrina.noriega@austinisd.org Program Coordinator AISD
Leah Piassick LPiassick@austinchildguidance.org Director of Grant Acqu Austin Child Guidance Center
JoAnn Reyes joann@amalafoundation.org Mindfulness Facilitator Amala Foundation
April Richard april.richard@foundcom.org Grant writer Foundation Communities
Courtney Robinson CRobinson@BreakThePipeline.org Break The Pipeline



Sara Rosenberg sara@breakthroughctx.org Director of Grant PartnBreakthrough Central Texas
samantha rosenberg samantha@goodapplefoods.com Good Apple
Marjorie Saul mmsaul64@gmail.com Grant Writer Seedling Mentors
Randa  Simpson rsimpson@cary4kids.org Administrative CoordinCouncil on At‐Risk Youth
Devon Spencer devon.spencer@bgcaustin.org Boys and Girls Clubs of the Austin Area
Hosie Washington hwashington@safeaustin.org Grants Director SAFE
C. Salena Wells salena@lifeguard‐tx.org Program Director The Source

Austin Public Health Staff
Natasha Ponczek Shoemake natasha.ponczek@austintexas.gov Contract Management Austin Public Health
Angela Baucom angela.baucom@austintexas.gov Social Services FundingAustin Public Health
Myk Stocks myk.stocks@austintexas.gov Social Services FundingAustin Public Health
Annabel Osburn annabel.osburn@austintexas.gov Social Services FundingAustin Public Health



Pre‐Bid Meeting ‐ RFA #004 Youth Services AB
Attendance Wednesday, August 4, 2021 at 10:30 am

First Name Last Name Email Job Title Company
Alexandra Alfau alexa@anybabycan.org Chief Program Officer Any Baby Can
Dolores Alvarez dalvarez@elbuen.org Director of Programs El Buen Samaritano
Maria Arabbo maria@amalafoundation.org Amala Foundation
Terry Arguello terry.arguello@anybabycan.org Foundation Relations Director Any Baby Can
Joe Bazler` jbazler@ciscentraltexas.org Grant Writer Communities in Schools of Central Texas
Isabel Bernal ibernal@elbuen.org Family Literacy Program Supervisor El Buen Samaritano
Marcie Cast marcie@conmimadre.org Director of Finance Con Mi MADRE
Tyra Clark tyraclark04@gmail.com
Katie Conyers katie.conyers@integralcare.org Sr. Director of Finance & Accounting Integral Care
James Fidlon james@austinclassicalguitar.org Director of Development Austin Classical Guitar
Jordan Fogle Jordan@texasautismsociety.org Projects Coordinator Autism Society of Texas
Rolande Jasmin rolande@wondersandworries.org Grants Manager Wonders and Worries
Maria Kiehn mkiehn@saintlouisehouse.org Director, Community of Support Saint Louise House
Dan Leal dan@seedlingmentors.org Seedling
Sarah McCafferty sarah.mccafferty@austinisd.org Program Coordinator for Social Work SupportAISD
Matthew Menely matthew.menely@scouting.org Director of Endowment Capitol Area Council, Boy Scouts of America
Lilia Miletti lmiletti@ciscentraltexas.org Communities in Schools of Central Texas
Tricia Moose tricia@hungry‐souls.org Development Coordinator Hungry Souls
Erin Morton erinamorton@gmail.com
Gosia Nowak gnowak@casamarianella.org Grant Assistant Casa Marianella
Yajaira Saldivar‐Solis yajaira.saldivar‐solis@austinisd.org Resource Development Specialist AISD
Richard Tagle richard@arfoundation.org CEO Andy Roddick Foundation
Mimi Wolverton mimiwolverton1945@gmail.com Assistance League of Austin
Jenaya Zarrad jenaya@e4youth.org Development & Operations Manager E4 Youth

Austin Public Health Staff
Natasha Ponczek Shoemake natasha.ponczek@austintexas.gov Contract Management Specialist III Austin Public Health
Angela Baucom angela.baucom@austintexas.gov Social Services Funding Specialist Austin Public Health
Myk Stocks myk.stocks@austintexas.gov Social Services Funding Specialist Austin Public Health
Annabel Osburn annabel.osburn@austintexas.gov Social Services Funding Specialist Austin Public Health


